
 
 

UMSOBOMVU MUNICIPALITY  

REMOVAL OF OLD CARPETS AND INSTALLATION OF NEW CARPETS 

NO. 24/05/2019 

TENDER NOTICE AND INVITATION TO TENDER 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
The Umsobomvu Local Municipality invites tenderers, to tender for removal of old carpets and installation of 
new carpets in Noupoort library, Colesberg library and Mongezi library.  
The works entail the supply and installation carpets as follows: 
 
MONGEZI JUDA LIBRARY: BERBERPOINT 650 
Main library           161.04 m² 
Study                    41.00 m² 
Office                   11 m² 
Total                     213.04m² 
 
NOUPOORT LIBRARY: BERBEPONT 650 
Entrance                8.20m² 
Toy room               11.00m² 
Main Library           51m² 
Office                    3.80m² 
Total                      74.00m² 
 
COLESBERG LIBRARY: BERBERPOINT 650 
Main library            161.04m² 
Meeting room 1      36.60m² 
Meeting room 2      38.43m² 
Total                      236.07m² 

 

Queries relating to this advert may be addressed directly to Mr B.J Kapp. Tel No. (051) 753 0777, email: 

birtus@umsobomvumun.co.za   

The closing time for receipts of tenders is 12:00hrs on Monday 03 June 2019.  Sealed tenders, endorsed with the 

corresponding notice number and description, REMOVAL OF OLD CARPET AND INSTALLATION OF NEW 

CARPET IN THE LIBRARIES: TENDER No: 24/05/2019, must be placed in the tender box at the office of 

Umsobomvu Municipality in Colesberg or email to gawuzelam@umsobomvumun.co.za.  Postal delivery to reach 

Umsobomvu Municipality,  Private Bag X6, Colesberg, 9795, not later than 12:00hrs on Monday, 03 June 2019, after 

which tenders will be opened in public. 

The Umsobomvu Procurement and Supply Chain Management Policies, the Preferential Procurement Policy 

Framework Act, Act No. 5 of 2000 and the regulations promulgated under this Act shall apply in the evaluation and 

awarding of the tender. Interested tenderers who wish to claim preferential points must attach to their tender certified 

evidence of B-BBEE status level issued by a registered verification agency. 

Declaration of Interest forms are available on the web-site (www.umsobomvumun.co.za) which must be filled out and 

submitted with the tender. 

mailto:birtus@umsobomvumun.co.za


 
 

 

Please Note: 

 Sealed bids, endorsed with the corresponding description must be placed in the Bid Box at the office of 

Umsobomvu Municipality, No. 21a Church Street, Colesberg, 9795, Postal and hand deliveries must reach 

Umsobomvu Municipality, Private Bag X6, Colesberg, 9795, not later than 12:00hrs on Monday, 03 June 

2019, after which the tenders will be opened in public.  

 Bids which are deposited late and not accompanied by the documents require will not be considered.  

 All bids will be adjudicated and awarded in terms of the Umsobomvu Supply Chain Management Policy, the 

Preferential Policy Framework Act 2000 (Act No. 5 of 2000) and the regulations promulgated in terms of this 

Act and on the following criteria: Price = 80 points. BBBEE contribution level = 20 points.  

 All bidders must be registered on the Central Suppliers Database (log on www.csd.gov.za for registration and 

the tax status on the CSD must be compliant and CSD report must be submitted with the bid. 

 Bids are to hold good for a period of 7 days. 

 The bids must be submitted with the MBD4 form obtainable from the municipal website. 

 A certification must be submitted that the  bidder does not have undisputed commitments for municipal  

services  or rates towards  a  municipality  which  is  overdue more than 30 days. 

 A current original SARS Tax Clearance Certificate or a SARS Verification PIN   must be supplied. 

 Certified  evidence  of  BBBEE  status  issued  by  SANAS,  IRBA  or  SANAS accredited agencies to claim 

preference points. 

 Council is not bound to accept the lowest or any bid and reserves the right to any bid or part of part thereof. 

 Bids submitted by persons in the service of government (national, provincial, local or SOCs’) will not be 

considered. 

 This bid is subject to the General Conditions of Contract (GCC) and, if applicable, any other Special 

Conditions of Contract.  

 

Notice No. 56/2019 

Mr AC Mpela (Municipal Manager) 
Umsobomvu Local Municipality 
Private Bag X6  
COLESBERG 
9795 

http://www.csd.gov.za/

